
RESOWTION NO. 2-59 

APPROVIWj ESTIMATe NO. 2 OF MILLER & NORTON ON 
TlB CONSTRUCTION OF THE CITY HALL. 

 REA AS, on September 4, 1959, t h e  c i t y  c o u n c i l  of  the Ci ty  of 
Mesquite, Texas, passed an  ordinance,  which, among o t h e r  th ings ,  
author ized t h e  issuance o f  $100,000.00 of C i ty  o f  Mesquite C i ty  H a l l  
and J a i l  Warrants. Ser ies  1959, f o r  the purpose  of paying a c o n t r a c t  

CONmCT COVEMNG ELF.CTRICAL, PLUMBING, 
HEATING h A I R  CONDITIONING & J A I L  EOUIPHBm 

TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM: $ 7l,u91.00 
CHANGES I N  CONTRACT: 5 - 
TOTAL CONTRACT SUM TO DATE: 5 71,091.00 
TOTAL COST OF WORK PERFORMED: $ 14,799.81 
LESS 1% RETALNED: $ 1,479.98 
LZSS PRIOR PAYMENTS: $10.000.00 $ 11,479.98 
PAYMENT DUE THIS CERTIFICATE $ 3,319.83 

WHEREAS, t h i s  C i t y  Council has  f u l l y  i n v e s t i g a t e d  the work 
perfonned and mater ia ls  furnished and has  found t h a t  t h e  c o n t r a c t  h a s  
been s a t i s f a c t o r i l y  performed to t h e  e x t e n t  shown i n  the  foregoing 
reques t ;  and 

 REA AS, t h i s  City Council has been fu rn i shed  wi th  satisfactory 
evidence t h a t  a l l  laborers  and materialmen have been p a i d  down t o  t h e  
d a t e  of s a i d  request;  and 

umEREAS, warrants should now be d e l i v e r e d  t o  s a i d  ContracCor a s  
h e r e i n a f t e r  provided: 

BE IT RESOLVED BY 'ME CITY COUNCIL OF 'RIE CITY OF KESQUITf?, TEXA": 

1. That t h e  above Est imate  No. 2 is hereby approved and t h e  C i t y  
Council of the C i ty  of Mesquite hereby f i n d s  and dec la res  t h a t  s a i d  
c o n t r a c t  has  been s a t i s f a c t o r i l y  performed and ma te r i a l s  fu rn i shed  i n  
accordance with r a i d  c o n t r a c t ,  p l ans  and s p e c i f i c a t i o n s  t o  the e x t e n t  
shown i n  s a i d  e s t i m t e  and t h a t  t h e  C i t y  o f  Mesquite has  receivad f u l l  
va lue  t o  the amount the re  shown. 

2. That f o r  ole purpose o f  evidencing the Ci ty ' s  i ndeb tedness  

.-.. , .,.,.. . . 



t o  said Contractor, the City Secretary is hereby directed t o  
deliver to the Contractor, Miller & Norton, Warrants Numbers 
Eleven (11) to Thirteen (L3), both inclusive, aggregating Three 
Thousand ($3,000.00) Dollars. 

PASSED AND APPROVED the 7 th day Of December, 1959. 

. $ . . . . . . .  


